participation, the 2023 edition of GDIW had impressive media coverage and attendance. With 

over four thousand (4000) tweets, it was not surprising that Day 2 and Day 3 of the event were in 

the top two X trends in Ghana.  At the end of the event, a total of three thousand, seven hundred 

and fourteen (3,714) were recorded as attendees. 

Figure 14: Participating Academic Institutions 

Categorically, a total of fourteen (14) academic institutions participated at least once in the three-

day event. Day one of the GDIW 2023 recorded one hundred and forty (140) students while Days 

two and three recorded one hundred and three (103) and two hundred and nine (209) students 

respectively. In summary, four hundred and fifty-two (452) students participated in the three-day 

event. 

6.2 Hopin Analytics Report 

The statistics below highlight the live interactions and engagement of participants on virtual 

platforms. 

6.2.1 Event Statistics 

Table 3 shows the virtual classification of event statistics.